In the result, M.A.C.A. No.929 of 2005 stands 

dismissed on contest and M.A.C.A. No.865 of 2005 is 

allowed in part. The impugned award is modified to the 

extent that the amount awarded as compensation now 

stands enhanced from Rs.51,300/- to Rs.1,02,000/- 

(Rupees one lakh two thousand). Rest part of the award 

stands confirmed.  

……………………… 

R. Dash, J.